Expires 06/30/99	Rec			-2001			S. Departme atent and T	raden	
MR1 2.9.	DEC	ra19		2269	<b>)</b> ET	01/	19191		S AH
	ssioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks:				nal docum	ent(s) or co	py(ies)	$S_{i}\mathcal{V}$
Submission Type X) New			Conv (X)	veyance Type Assignment	()	Securit	y Agreemen	t	
) Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-Recordation)		()	License	()	Change	of Name		
) Correction of PT Reel # Frame #				Merger (Fo		Other <i>Fovernmen</i> Y by U.S. Go	<i>t</i> vernment Age	ncies)	
) Corrective Docum	nent			()	Denartme	ntal Filo	() Secret	File	
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)	( )Mark if additi	onal names	of conv		<u> </u>	ntal Flit	() Secret	гне	
• • • • • •				-JB Parties at				ution I	
Name (line 1) David V	v. Ivianiey						Month		
Name (line 2)							1	16	2001
Second Party							Exec	ution I	Date
Name (line 1) Krzyszt	<u>os Mastalerz</u>						Month		Year
Name (line 2)							1	16	2001
Name (line 1) <u>AOS Pt</u> Name (line 2) Address (line 1) <u>270 Sky</u>							an assign receiving domiciled States, an domestic attached. <i>must be a</i>	ment and party is in the U appoint represen (Design	not Inited ment of a atative is <i>ation</i>
Address (line 2)								-	signment.
Address (line 3)	<u>Christmas Hills</u> city	, <u>v</u>		<u>AUSTRALIA</u> e/Country		77 <u>5</u> Code			
Domestic Representat /13/2001 MNGUYEN 0000003		288	E	nter for the firs	t Receivin	g Party or	nly.		
FC:5Name	40.00 DP								
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
		FOR OF	FICE U	JSE ONLY					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0211

FORM PTO-1619B		U.	S. Department of	Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	Page 2	tent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number 202-331-877	7		
Name George A. Metzenthin	i.				
Address (line 1) Cahn & Samuels, LLP					
Address (line 2) 2000 P Street, NW					
Address (line 3) Suite 200					
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20036					
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.		vance document	#4		
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s)	( ) Mark if a	dditional number	rs attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Numbe. Patent Application Number(s)	r or the Patent Number (		<i>mbers for the san</i> t Number(s)	ne property).	
09/719,675					
f this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the	date the patent application wa	is Montl	h Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)					
•					
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ		
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ		
	······				
Number of Properties	Enter the total num	#1			
Fee Amount Fee A	nount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 40.00	···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ( )			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be ch	arged to the account )			
(Enter for payment by deposit account of h	Deposit Acco		#		
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yes ( )	No ( )	
Statement and Signature	AutionZatio	to charge additional ices.			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	original document. Ch	arges to deposit account a		zs	
	Jeorge a. Att.	harte	2/9/0	21	
George A. Metzenthin Name of Person Signing	Signature		$\frac{27170}{\text{Date}}$	·	
vame of rerson signing	Signature /		Date		

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NON - U.S. APPLICANT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVENTORS, (hereinafter singly and collectively, **ASSIGNOR**) of the addresses indicated below, have invented the Invention described in an application entitled:

#### Water Jacket Assembly

for Letters Patent of the United States which:

[ ] has been executed on even date herewith;

[ ] was filed as U.S. Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

## AND WHEREAS

## **AOS Pty Limited**

en and traditions and a second second second second second by a star section of the second second second second

which is a:

[ \* ] corporation
[ \* ] company, other than a corporation
[ \* ] partnership
[ \* ] sole proprietor/individual

having a principal place of business at 270 Skyline Road, Christmas Hills, Victoria 3775 Australia (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the Invention as described In the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-In-part, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, and hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalents for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

# PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0213

execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request our attorney, **Cahn & Samuels**, of Headquarters Building, 2000 P Street, NW – Suite 200, Washington, DC 20036, United States of America, or its agents, the power to insert on this assignment further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, when known, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

## EXECUTED as of the dates written below by ASSIGNOR:

Date: Signature

Witness Signature

WEND 1 Tox Witness Name

Inventor's name: David William Manley Inventor's address: 270 Skyline Road, Christmas Hills, Victoria 3775 Australia

Date:

Signature

Witness Signature

ANN KICHARD MANLEY

Witness Name

Inventor's name: Krzysztos Mastalerz Inventor's address: 11 Rudolf Court, Ringwood North, Victoria 3134 Australia

> PATENT REEL: 011618 FRAME: 0214

**RECORDED: 02/09/2001**